# 506355737 11/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOUNDATION OF SOONGSIL UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION	11/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ie: IP3 2020, SERIES 500 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	Street Address: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8954644		
Patent Number:	9740657		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6092882781

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S500L11607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Lot 11607 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Lot 11607 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page2.tif source=Lot 11607 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page3.tif

PATENT 506355737 REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0890

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foundation of Soongsil University-Industry Cooperation, a Korean corporation with its principal place of business at 369 Sangdo-Ro, 06978 Dongjak-Gu, Seoul, 156-743, KOREA ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3 2020, Series 500 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated November 3, 2020, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR. to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 11 day of November , 2020.

By: Chul hym last  Name: Chul - Hym Park  Title: Latent attorney  ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §1746  The undersigned witnessed the signature of One Hymn Park to the above Assignment of Patent Rights behalf of Franceton of Sent: and makes the following statements:	
Title: <u>fatent attorney</u> ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §1746  The undersigned witnessed the signature of ONA Hyan Park to the above Assignment of Patent Rights	
ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §1746  The undersigned witnessed the signature of Ond Hyan Park to the above Assignment of Patent Rights	
The undersigned witnessed the signature of Ond Hyan Park to the above Assignment of Patent Rights	
The undersigned witnessed the signature of	
1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to so.  2. Fond 18 of Look! is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden and appeared before me on November 1/Lodoto execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on bel of Foundation of Songs! Univerty - Industry Corporation  3. Challen Bark subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf foundation. Of Songs! Univerty - Industry Corporation.	o do nce) half
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the the (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.	hree
EXECUTED ON November 11, 2000	
Signature: Chul hym Park Print Name: Chul Hyun Park	••••••

IP3 2020, Lot 11607

IN Witte	NESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this by of 100/01/10/2020.
Ву:	Zamul 12 Zarria L.
Name:	Russell W. Binns, Jr.
Title:	CEQ
STATE	OF New Jersey )
COUNT	Y OF Monmouth ) ss.
On // personal	2020, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, lly appeared Russell W. Binns, Ir.,
	_X personally known to me [or]
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
the same	person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) half of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNES	8 my hand and official seal.
	My commission expires on 1/14/2025
	MELISSA SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50008683
	Wy Commission Expires 1/16/2025

# ATTACHMENT I PATENTS

Family No.	PATENT/PUBL NO.	APPLICATION NO.	States	Patrot Time
1	US8954644/ US20130151795A1	US13693916	Patent	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING MEMORY
1	KR20130065957A	KR1020110132579A	Abandoned	CONTROL APPARATUS OF MEMORY AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF, AND RECORDING MEDIUM STORING PROGRAM FOR EXECUTING METHOD OF THE SAME IN COMPUTER
2	US9740657/ US20150153966A1	US14318 <b>7</b> 83	Patent	MEMORY DEVICE FOR MULTIPLE PROCESSORS AND MEMORY SYSTEM HAVING THE SAME
2	KR101533685B1/ KR20150062784	KR1026130147780A	Paient	MEMORY APPARATUS FOR MULTI PROCESSOR AND MEMORY SYSTEM COMPRISING THE SAME

IP3 2020, Lot 11607

**RECORDED: 11/16/2020** 

8

PATENT REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0893